

NO. 33881-5-II
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
See

NO. 33881-5-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent, v. BRENT WARD LUYSTER and MICHAEL M. RUND, Appellant.
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY THE HONORABLE JOHN F. NICHOLS CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO. 05-1-01463-6 and 05-1-01464-4
BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ARTHUR D. CURTIS
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

MICHAEL C. KINNIE, WSBA #7869
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
Franklin Center
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver, WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261 and (360) 397-2183

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF FACTS1

**II. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR NO. 1 (RUND BRIEF) AND
NO. 1 AND 2 (LUYSTER BRIEF).....1**

**III. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO 2 (RUND BRIEF) AND
ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR NO. 3 (LUYSTER BRIEF).....7**

IV. RESPONSE TO FOURTH ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR (LUYSTER ONLY)13

V. CONCLUSION.....16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Cienfuegos</u> , 144 Wn.2d at 227	13
<u>Cienfuegos</u> , 144 Wn.2d at 228-229	14
<u>Farr-Lenzini</u> , 93 Wn.App. at 461	11
<u>Ortiz</u> , 119 Wn.2d at 309	12
<u>Ortiz</u> , 119 Wn.2d at 310	12
<u>State v. Baird</u> , 83 Wn.App. 477, 485, 922 P.2d 157 (1996)	12
<u>State v. Benn</u> , 120 Wn.2d 631, 663, 845 P.2d 289 (1993)	15
<u>State v. Boot</u> , 89 Wn.App. 780, 789, 950 P.2d 964 (1998)	3, 9
<u>State v. Boot</u> , <i>supra</i>	10
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 571-572, 940 P.2d 546 (1997)	6
<u>State v. Campbell</u> , 78 Wn.App. 813, 822, 901 P.2d 1050 (1995) ...	9
<u>State v. Campbell</u> , <i>supra</i>	9
<u>State v. Cienfuegos</u> , 144 Wn. 2d 222, 226, 25 P.3d 1011 (2001) 13	
<u>State v. Farr-Lenzini</u> , 93 Wn.App. 453, 460, 970 P.2d 313 (1999) 10	
<u>State v. Hendrickson</u> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 78, 917 P.2d 563 (1996) ...	14
<u>State v. Johnson</u> ,. 124 Wn.2d 57, 69, 873 P.2d 514 (1994)	3
<u>State v. King</u> , 113 Wn.App. 243, 270-273, 54 P.3d 1218 (2002)..	15

<u>State v. McPherson</u> , 111 Wn.App. 747, 762, 46 P.3d 284 (2002)	12
<u>State v. Nelson</u> , 72 Wn.2d 269, 276, 432 P.2d 857 (1967)	12
<u>State v. Ortiz</u> , 119 Wn.2d 294, 308, 831 P.2d 1060 (1992)	11
<u>State v. Ortiz</u> , 119 Wn.2d 294, 311, 831 P.2d 1060 (1992)	11
<u>State v. Saltarelli</u> , 98 Wn.2d 358, 665 P.2d 697 (1982)	6
<u>State v. Sanders</u> , 66 Wn.App. 380, 386, 832 P.2d 1326 (1992)	12
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 115 Wn.2d 434, 444, 798 P.2d 1146 (1990)	3
<u>State v. Talley</u> , 122 Wn.2d 192, 211, 858 P.2d 217 (1993)	3
<u>State v. Tharp</u> , 27 Wn.App. 198, 205, 616 P.2d 693 (1980)	6
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 226, 743 P.2d 816 (1987)	14
<u>State v. Valdobinos</u> , 122 Wn.2d 270, 279, 858 P.2d 199 (1993)	11
<u>State v. White</u> , 81 Wn.2d 223, 225, 500 P.2d 1242 (1972)	15
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 687, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)	13
<u>Strickland</u> , 466 U.S. at 687	14
<u>Strickland</u> , 466 U.S. at 693	14
<u>Strickland</u> , 466 U.S. at 694	14
<u>Tharp</u> , 27 Wn.App. at 204 (quoting McCormack's Law of Evidence, §190, 448 2d Ed. 1972))	6
<u>United States v. Abel</u> , 469 U.S. 45, 48, 54, 105 S.Ct. 465, 83 L.Ed.2 450 (1984)	9

<u>United States v. Abel</u> , 469 U.S. 45, 48, 54, 105 S.Ct. 465, 83 L.Ed.2d 450 (1984)	3
<u>United States v. Abel</u> , <u>supra</u>	10

Rules

ER 402	6
ER 403	3, 6
ER 404 (b)	6
ER 404(b)	6
ER 702	10, 11
